
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF FORT ERIE
2018 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

# of VOTES

311
3903
5370

444
764

838
339
408

528
277
177
811

522
673
270
80

526
599
585

679
902

3492
402
1624
3783

MAYOR
JARDINE, George N
PASSERO, Stephen
REDEKOP, Wayne H

WARD 1

HIRRONS, Dale
McDERMOTT, George P

WARD 2
DUBANOW, Nick
MOLLICONE, John
TOPPAZZINI, Marlo

WARD 3
CALDER ROSETTAN l, Tracey
DEMIZIO, Dean
WINGER, Scott
ZANKO, Kimberly

WARD 4
BRUNNER, Ron
BUTLER, Marina
HABERMANN, Pati
HIRONS, Robert

WARD 5
FEOR, Leah
LUBBERTS, Don
RELES, Michael

WARD 6
KNUTT, Christoffer M
NOYES, Ann-Marie

REGIONAL COUNCILLOR
ANNUNZIATA, Sandy
BAKER-SMlTH, Douglas James
CHRISTENSEN, Joan
INSINNA, Tom

ln accordance with the Municipal Elections Act, 1996,1 the undersigned Town
Clerk of the Town of Fort Erie certify the results of the election held October 22,
2018 and declare the candidates with the highest number of votes to be elected.
Results for School Board Trustees will be certified separately.

e""J ,Ic'4'{ful October 23,2018

Carol Schofield,
Town Clerk/ Returning Officer

Date


