

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF FORT ERIE 2018 MUNICIPAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS

	# of VOTES
MAYOR	
JARDINE, George N.	311
PASSERO, Stephen	3903
REDEKOP, Wayne H.	5370
WARD 1	
HIRRONS, Dale	444
McDERMOTT, George P.	764
WARD 2	
DUBANOW, Nick	838
MOLLICONE, John	339
TOPPAZZINI, Marlo	408
WARD 3	
CALDER ROSETTANI, Tracey	528
DEMIZIO, Dean	277
WINGER, Scott	177
ZANKO, Kimberly	811
WARD 4	
BRUNNER, Ron	522
BUTLER, Marina	673
HABERMANN, Pati	270
HIRONS, Robert	80
WARD 5	
FEOR, Leah	526
LUBBERTS, Don	599
RELES, Michael	585
WARD 6	
KNUTT, Christoffer M.	679
NOYES, Ann-Marie	902
REGIONAL COUNCILLOR	
ANNUNZIATA, Sandy	3492
BAKER-SMITH, Douglas James	402
CHRISTENSEN, Joan	1624
INSINNA, Tom	3783

In accordance with the *Municipal Elections Act, 1996*, I the undersigned Town Clerk of the Town of Fort Erie certify the results of the election held October 22, 2018 and declare the candidates with the highest number of votes to be elected. Results for School Board Trustees will be certified separately.

Carol Schofield,
Town Clerk/ Returning Officer

October 23, 2018

Date